Form PTO-159-4 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): The Lamson & Sessions Co.	Name and address of receiving party(ics) Harris N.A., as agent Name:		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street		
X Corporation Ohio	City: Chicago State: IL ZTP: 60603		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship		
	X Association National Banking		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partuesithp		
Assignment Merger			
<u> </u>	 		
	Carporation-State		
Other			
Execution Date: June 29, 2005	If assigned is not domictled to the United Stoler, a dominatic representative designation is attached:		
	Yes No (Designations make to a coparate document from assignment)		
	Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? Yes XNo		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule A-1, attached	See Schedule A-1, attached		
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	trademarks involved:		
Name: John R. Crossan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed		
therma Moreon. Chapman and Conter Lan			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
41177.41	9 Deposit econtet aumber:		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0305		
State II 7TD: 40400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attorney Docket No. 1612043		
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	Auditor Docket No. 10120-05		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:	at a second and any attached accepting a train		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
1 1///			
John R. Crossan	July 1, 2005		
John R. Crossan Name of Person Signing	/ l		
·	Signature July 1, 2005 Date		

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

1895949.01.01.B 1612043

700192240

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0840

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APP. NO./REG, NO	FILING DATE/REG DATE
Wire Safe	2400746	10/31/00
Leaders of the Underground	2528335	01/08/02
Econnect (Stylized)	2828819	04/06/04
Resi-Gard	2735371	07/08/03
Carlon Super Blue	76/362397	01/24/02
Carlon	76/528450	07/09/03
Micro-Gard	76/537496	08/14/03
Adjust A Box	76/542254	09/04/03
Snap-N-Stac	76/599674	06/29/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 29th day of June, 2005, THE LAMSON & SESSIONS Co., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 25701 Science Park Drive, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, mortgages and pledges to HARRIS N.A., a national banking association ("Harris") with its main office and mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as agent hereunder for the various secured creditors pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated of even date herewith between the Debtor, the guarantors party thereto, Harris, individually and as administrative agent and the other lenders from time to time party thereto (said Harris acting as such agent and any successor or successors to Harris acting in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), and grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-I hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2005, between Debtor and Secured Party, as the same has been or may be amended, modified or restated from time to time (the "Security Agreement"). Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to Secured Party of any applications by Debtor for a Trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending and not matured into a registered Trademark (such pending applications which are based on intent to use being hereinafter referred to collectively as "Intent-To-Use Applications"), but rather, if and so long as Debtor's Intent-To-Use Application is pending this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall operate only to create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of Secured Party on such Intent-To-Use Application as collateral security for the Obligations.

1894370.01.01 1612043

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0842

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement of even date herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

THE LAMSON & SESSIONS CO.

CHEEF FINANCIAT

CECUTIVE VICE

HARRIS N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 07/01/2005